# 502586610 12/02/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2632718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE TO READ "ALZCHEM TROSTBERG GMBH", AND THE ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE TO READ "TROSTBERG, GERMANY 83308" previously recorded on Reel 026759 Frame 0036. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE SHOULD READ "ALZCHEM TROSTBERG GMBH" AND THE ADDRESS SHOULD READ "TROSTBERG, GERMANY 83308"

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORG SCHROLL	08/06/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALZCHEM TROSTBERG GMBH	
Street Address:	DRALBERT-FRANK-STRASSE 32	
City:	TROSTBERG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	83308	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13139354

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (404)815-6555 **Phone**: 404-815-6500

Email: husmith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PRATT, ESQ KILPATRICK TOWNSEND &

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48498-808007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN K. MCDONALD
	PATENT

502586610 REEL: 031745 FRAME: 0984

IOP \$40,00 13139354

Signature:	/John K. McDonald/
Date:	12/02/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=MarkedUp Ntc Recordation#page1.t source=MarkedUp Ntc Recordation#page2.t source=MarkedUp Ntc Recordation#page3.t source=Ntc Non-Recordation#page1.tif source=Ntc Non-Recordation#page2.tif source=808007 executed assignment#page	tif tif 1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031745 FRAME: 0985 USPTO 8/16/2011 8:06:03 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: JOHN S. PRATT, ESQ KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & COMPANY: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 08/16/2011 501628109 DOC ID 502573639

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Georg Schroll 08/06/2011	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AlzGhem-Treetbert-CmbH- AlzChem Trostberg GMBH	
Street Address:	Chemiepark Trostberg	
Internal Address:	DrAlbert-Frank-Str. 32	
City:	Trostberg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	82208 83308	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13139354

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: ipefiling@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PRATT, ESQ KILPATRICK TOWNSEND &

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48498-808007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John K. McDonald, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=48498-808007\_Assignment#page1.tif source=48498-808007\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031745 FRAME: 0986 502573639 11/19/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2619536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE TO READ "ALZCHEM TROSTBERG GMBH", AND THE ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE TO READ "TROSTBERG, GERMANY 83308" previously recorded on Reel 026759 Frame 0036. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE SHOULD READ "ALZCHEM TROSTBERG GMBH" AND THE ADDRESS SHOULD READ "TROSTBERG, GERMANY 83308".

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORG SCHROLL	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALZCHEM TROSTBERG GMBH	
Street Address:	CHEMIEPARK TROSTBERG	***************************************
Internal Address:	DRALBERT-FRANK-STR. 32	
City:	TROSTBERG	***********
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	83308	***************************************

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Number
Application Number:	13139354

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)815-6555 Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: husmith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PRATT, ESQ KILPATRICK TOWNSEND &

1100 PEACHTREE STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800** 

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48498-808007

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 031745 FRAME: 0987** 

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a utility patent application entitled "METHOD FOR PRODUCING HIGH-PURITY SILICON NITRIDE," which was filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on June 13, 2011 and assigned serial no. 13/139,354.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned inventor hereby:

- Agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey, and hereby do sell, assign, transfer, and 1) convey, to AlzChem Trostberg GmbH, a corporation in Germany, having a principal place of business at Chemiepark Trostberg, Dr.-Albert-Frank-Str. 32, 83308 Trostberg, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) any intellectual property (including without limitation any innovation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work, or design) disclosed, embodied, affixed, shown, or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, implicitly or explicitly; (b) the abovereferenced patent application, any application based in whole or in part upon the abovereferenced patent application (including without limitation any continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue, reexamination, or non-U.S. patent application based in whole or in part on the above-referenced patent application); and (c) any Patent (including without limitation U.S. and non-U.S. patents, utility models, industrial designs, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations) that is granted or issued upon, or that claims priority to, any and all applications under (b) of this paragraph or that discloses or claims intellectual property under (a) of this paragraph, in whole or in part.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or any other agency, U.S. or non-U.S., to issue any and all Letters or other Patent(s), or other document(s), resulting from the patent application(s) or intellectual property under paragraph 1 (including without limitation any division(s), continuation(s) (in whole or in part), substitute(s), or reissue(s) thereof) to the ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 031745 FRAME: 0988

Attorney Docket No. 48498-808007

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights In Patent Application Serial No. 13/139,354 Page 2 of 2

- Agree to execute all papers and documents, including, without limitation, 3) applications, declarations, oaths, petitions, and other papers, and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, perform any acts which are necessary in connection with the prosecution of patent applications or intellectual property under paragraph 1 and/or the enforcement of patents or other rights resulting from such applications or intellectual property.
- Agree that the terms covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the 4) benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventors, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into, any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the dates indicated beside my signature.

Signature: Seory SCHROLL

Date: \_06. 08. 2011

PATENT REEL: 031745 FRAME: 0989

US2002 2634398.1

**RECORDED: 11/19/2013**